
GISGA 2015  Kent College    Results - OVER 13 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’ Monmouth SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 401 Kia Ballantyne 8.80 7.75 7.95 8.10 32.60 53=         

 402 Erin Llewellyn 8.05 7.40 7.00 5.65 28.10 65         

 403 Honey Fordham Scovell 7.30 7.45 7.05 6.70 28.50 63         

 404 Megan Linnell 8.10 7.45 6.60 6.10 28.25 64         

 405 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70=         

  Total of top 4 32.25 30.05 28.60 26.55   30.50 14 147.95 14 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Putney High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 406 Grace Rahmatallah 9.30 9.50 8.25 9.40 36.45 15=         

 407 Christie Wong 7.60 7.40 8.15 9.15 32.30 56         

 408 Olivia Siviter 9.00 7.90 8.85 8.70 34.45 48         

 409 Alice Kelly 9.10 8.75 8.35 8.55 34.75 44=         

 410 Saskia Almond 9.40 8.00 8.05 8.20 33.65 51         

  Total of top 4 36.80 34.15 33.60 35.80   35.80 8 176.15 10 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Queenswood SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 411 Rebecca Hurley 9.10 8.50 8.70 8.25 34.55 47         

 412 Jessica Hurley 9.25 8.60 8.10 8.80 34.75 44=         

 413 Jasmine Steyne 8.00 8.25 8.30 8.05 32.60 53=         

 414 Olivia Baines 0.00 0.00 8.30 0.00 8.30 69         

 415 Eva Mee 8.75 7.80 8.00 7.70 32.25 57         

  Total of top 4 35.10 33.15 33.40 32.80   34.25 10 168.70 12 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Wycombe Abbey SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 416 Anya Dhesi 8.80 8.30 8.40 8.80 34.30 49         

 417 Inarah Manji 9.10 8.60 8.70 9.15 35.55 31=         

 418 Florence Copp 9.15 8.65 8.80 9.30 35.90 27         

 419 Isabel Coleman 9.20 9.50 9.35 9.50 37.55 5         

 420 Francesca Hunter 0.00 0.00 8.35 9.60 17.95 68         

  Total of top 4 36.25 35.05 35.25 37.55   36.40 5 180.50 5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

The Leys School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 421 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70=         

 422 Hannah Sallows Reiter 7.20 7.45 7.05 6.05 27.75 66         

 423 Leah Barry 7.90 7.00 6.00 6.25 27.15 67         

 424 Emma Neely 7.35 7.60 7.60 7.30 29.85 62         

 425 Jessica Williams 9.40 8.75 8.95 9.30 36.40 17         

  Total of top 4 31.85 30.80 29.60 28.90   0.00 15 121.15 15 



 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’ Aske’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 426 Eleanor Kantor 8.90 8.90 9.05 8.80 35.65 30         

 427 Jessica Mason 8.50 8.25 9.15 9.00 34.90 39=         

 428 Rebecca Glancey 8.40 8.75 8.90 8.80 34.85 41=         

 429 Yolande Baker 9.30 9.20 8.80 9.00 36.30 18=         

 430 Rosie McDonagh 9.40 9.60 8.85 9.10 36.95 11         

  Total of top 4 36.10 36.45 35.95 35.90   35.85 7 180.25 6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 431 Emily Odunsi 9.70 9.35 8.70 9.35 37.10 8         

 432 Helena Shipman 9.50 8.15 9.15 9.45 36.25 20=         

 433 Kitty Roberts 8.50 8.30 8.95 9.50 35.25 35         

 434 Natalia Webster 9.40 9.45 8.90 9.50 37.25 7         

 435 Iona Theobald 9.80 9.90 9.60 9.80 39.10 1         

  Total of top 4 38.40 37.00 36.60 38.25   37.65 1 187.90 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Streatham & Clapham High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 441 Anais Watson 9.25 9.15 8.95 9.25 36.60 13         

 442 Bella Newton 9.00 8.30 8.20 9.30 34.80 43         

 443 Hermione Hopson 9.20 8.35 9.00 9.40 35.95 25=         

 444 Agnes Jones 9.05 8.40 8.75 9.00 35.20 36         

 445 Alice Karslake 9.60 9.00 9.05 9.35 37.00 10         

  Total of top 4 37.10 34.90 35.75 37.30   37.45 2 182.50 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School in the 
Netherlands 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 446 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70=         

 447 Alex DeCaluwe 9.35 8.90 8.35 8.75 35.35 34         

 448 Ceres Gijsels 9.20 8.95 8.50 8.25 34.90 39=         

 449 Laura Kempenaers 9.60 9.20 8.85 8.60 36.25 20=         

 450 Emma Fraser 9.35 8.80 8.60 8.95 35.70 29         

  Total of top 4 37.50 35.85 34.30 34.55   35.15 9 177.35 8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Royal Masonic School SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 451 Alannah Crockatt 9.00 8.50 9.30 8.95 35.75 28         

 452 Isabel Peters 8.85 8.65 9.20 9.40 36.10 22         

 453 Sarah Roger-Lund 9.40 8.60 9.00 9.05 36.05 23=         

 454 Manaalee Trivedi 9.65 8.95 8.90 9.55 37.05 9         

 455 Serena Conn 9.50 9.20 9.25 9.55 37.50 6         

  Total of top 4 37.55 35.40 36.75 37.55   36.70 4 183.95 3 



 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Guildford High SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 456 Alex Lavan 9.00 8.40 8.75 8.80 34.95 37=         

 457 Alicia Hill 9.10 8.65 8.70 8.95 35.40 31=         

 458 Brooke Nicholls 8.40 8.75 9.00 9.25 35.40 33         

 459 Mei-Yin Gruber 9.15 8.85 9.25 9.20 36.45 15=         

 460 Leeya Patel 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70=         

  Total of top 4 35.65 34.65 35.70 36.20   36.05 6 178.25 7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

North London Collegiate SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 461 Esme Wilson 8.65 9.00 8.45 8.50 34.60 46         

 462 Aashni Patel 9.30 8.50 9.40 8.85 36.05 23=         

 463 Sabrina Mohammed 9.50 8.70 9.05 9.05 36.30 18=         

 464 Cassie Chan 9.05 8.85 9.50 9.15 36.55 14         

 465 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70=         

  Total of top 4 36.50 35.05 36.40 35.55   32.75 13 176.25 9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 466 Ivet Andres-Munoz 8.15 7.80 8.35 7.70 32.00 58         

 467 Eilidh Grant 7.95 8.30 8.75 8.50 33.50 52         

 468 Rhiannon Pritchard 9.00 8.45 9.25 8.25 34.95 37=         

 469 Emily Wiggins 9.70 8.10 8.75 8.30 34.85 41=         

 470 Vali Bernuzzi 9.40 8.45 9.40 8.70 35.95 25=         

  Total of top 4 36.25 33.30 36.15 33.75   33.95 11 173.40 11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 471 Natasha Oh 7.70 8.10 7.75 7.50 31.05 61         

 472 Saskia Walker 8.20 7.80 7.65 8.10 31.75 59         

 473 Amy Owens 8.30 7.80 8.70 6.60 31.40 60         

 474 Hannah Swinney 8.05 8.30 8.65 7.50 32.50 55         

 475 Seren Hughes 8.50 8.10 9.35 8.10 34.05 50         

  Total of top 4 33.05 32.30 34.45 31.20   33.10 12 164.10 13 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Group Team 

Kent College SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 476 Ellie Dickens 9.70 8.85 9.00 9.30 36.85 12         

 477 Sasha Dane 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70=         

 478 Grace Beazleigh 9.90 9.30 9.50 9.50 38.20 3         

 479 Maisie Cox 9.85 9.30 9.60 9.70 38.45 2         

 480 Tamsin Davis 9.60 9.10 9.55 9.70 37.95 4         

  Total of top 4 39.05 36.55 37.65 38.20   36.85 3 188.30 1 

 



 

Group Sequence 

School Composition 
10 

Execution 

13 
Synchro 

13 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

Putney High 8.55 11.4 11.85 4 35.8   35.8 8   

Guildford 

High 
8.8 11.3 11.95 4 36.05   36.05 6   

BSN 9 10.7 11.45 4 35.15   35.15 9   

Royal 

Masonic 
9.15 11.75 11.8 4 36.7   36.7 4   

Streatham & 

Clapham 
9.45 12 12 4 37.45   37.45 2   

Tormead 9.6 12 12.05 4 37.65   37.65 1   

Haberdashers 9 11.25 11.6 4 35.85   35.85 7   

Kent College 8.75 12 12.1 4 36.85   36.85 3   

Wycombe 

Abbey 
9.1 11.45 11.85 4 36.4   36.4 5   

Queenswood 8.55 10.7 11 4 34.25   34.25 10   

NLCS 8.25 10.05 10.45 4 32.75   32.75 13   

The Leys         0   0 15   

St Catherine's 8.4 9.7 11 4 33.1   33.1 12   

BSB 8.65 10.15 11.15 4 33.95   33.95 11   

Haberdashers, 

Monmouth 
7.25 9.25 10 4 30.5   30.5 14   

Putney High 8.55 11.4 11.85 4 35.8   35.8 8   

 

 

OVER 13 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

435 Iona Theobald Tormead 39.10 1 

479 Maisie Cox Kent College 38.45 2 

478 Grace Beazleigh Kent College 38.20 3 

480 Tamsin Davis Kent College 37.95 4 

419 Isabel Coleman Wycombe Abbey 37.55 5 

455 Serena Conn Royal Masonic School 37.50 6 

434 Natalia Webster Tormead 37.25 7 

431 Emily Odunsi Tormead 37.10 8 

454 Manaalee Trivedi Royal Masonic School 37.05 9 

445 Alice Karslake Streatham & Clapham High 37.00 10 

430 Rosie McDonagh Haberdashers' Aske's 36.95 11 

476 Ellie Dickens Kent College 36.85 12 

441 Anais Watson Streatham & Clapham High 36.60 13 

464 Cassie Chan North London Collegiate 36.55 14 

406 Grace Rahmatallah Putney High 36.45 15= 



459 Mei-Yin Gruber Guildford High 36.45 15= 

425 Jessica Williams The Leys School 36.40 17 

429 Yolande Baker Haberdashers' Aske's 36.30 18= 

463 Sabrina Mohammed North London Collegiate 36.30 18= 

432 Helena Shipman Tormead 36.25 20= 

449 Laura Kempenaers British School in the Netherlands 36.25 20= 

452 Isabel Peters Royal Masonic School 36.10 22 

462 Aashni Patel North London Collegiate 36.05 23= 

453 Sarah Roger-Lund Royal Masonic School 36.05 23= 

470 Vali Bernuzzi British School of Brussels 35.95 25= 

443 Hermione Hopson Streatham & Clapham High 35.95 25= 

418 Florence Copp Wycombe Abbey 35.90 27 

451 Alannah Crockatt Royal Masonic School 35.75 28 

450 Emma Fraser British School in the Netherlands 35.70 29 

426 Eleanor Kantor Haberdashers' Aske's 35.65 30 

417 Inarah Manji Wycombe Abbey 35.55 31= 

457 Alicia Hill Guildford High 35.40 31= 

458 Brooke Nicholls Guildford High 35.40 33 

447 Alex DeCaluwe British School in the Netherlands 35.35 34 

433 Kitty Roberts Tormead 35.25 35 

444 Agnes Jones Streatham & Clapham High 35.20 36 

456 Alex Lavan Guildford High 34.95 37= 

468 Rhiannon Pritchard British School of Brussels 34.95 37= 

427 Jessica Mason Haberdashers' Aske's 34.90 39= 

448 Ceres Gijsels British School in the Netherlands 34.90 39= 

428 Rebecca Glancey Haberdashers' Aske's 34.85 41= 

469 Emily Wiggins British School of Brussels 34.85 41= 

442 Bella Newton Streatham & Clapham High 34.80 43 

409 Alice Kelly Putney High 34.75 44= 

412 Jessica Hurley Queenswood 34.75 44= 

461 Esme Wilson North London Collegiate 34.60 46 

411 Rebecca Hurley Queenswood 34.55 47 

408 Olivia Siviter Putney High 34.45 48 

416 Anya Dhesi Wycombe Abbey 34.30 49 

475 Seren Hughes St Catherine's 34.05 50 

410 Saskia Almond Putney High 33.65 51 

467 Eilidh Grant British School of Brussels 33.50 52 

401 Kia Ballantyne Haberdashers' Monmouth School 32.60 53= 

413 Jasmine Steyne Queenswood 32.60 53= 

474 Hannah Swinney St Catherine's 32.50 55 

407 Christie Wong Putney High 32.30 56 

415 Eva Mee Queenswood 32.25 57 

466 Ivet Andres-Munoz British School of Brussels 32.00 58 

472 Saskia Walker St Catherine's 31.75 59 

473 Amy Owens St Catherine's 31.40 60 

471 Natasha Oh St Catherine's 31.05 61 

424 Emma Neely The Leys School 29.85 62 

403 Honey Fordham Scovell Haberdashers' Monmouth School 28.50 63 

404 Megan Linnell Haberdashers' Monmouth School 28.25 64 

402 Erin Llewellyn Haberdashers' Monmouth School 28.10 65 

422 Hannah Sallows Reiter The Leys School 27.75 66 



423 Leah Barry The Leys School 27.15 67 

420 Francesca Hunter Wycombe Abbey 17.95 68 

414 Olivia Baines Queenswood 8.30 69 

405 spare Haberdashers' Monmouth School 0.00 70= 

421 spare The Leys School 0.00 70= 

446 spare British School in the Netherlands 0.00 70= 

460 Leeya Patel Guildford High 0.00 70= 

465 spare North London Collegiate 0.00 70= 

477 Sasha Dane Kent College 0.00 70= 

 

 

OVER 13 - Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Kent College 188.30 1 

Tormead 187.90 2 

Royal Masonic School 183.95 3 

Streatham & Clapham High 182.50 4 

Wycombe Abbey 180.50 5 

Haberdashers' Aske's 180.25 6 

Guildford High 178.25 7 

British School in the Netherlands 177.35 8 

North London Collegiate 176.25 9 

Putney High 176.15 10 

British School of Brussels 173.40 11 

Queenswood 168.70 12 

St Catherine's 164.10 13 

Haberdashers' Monmouth School 147.95 14 

The Leys School 121.15 15 

 


